201 E. Main, Ste. 107 El Paso, Texas 79901 915-400-2294 downtownelpaso.com



January 28, 2022

Downtown Property/Business Owner:

We hope this letter finds you well. We are reaching out to you regarding the return of the Downtown Fiesta de Las Luces event series that we are producing in Downtown El Paso to showcase South El Paso Street and the Paseo de Las Luces. The events will take place on the following Saturdays: March 12, May 21, October 22 and November 19. We are asking for your consent to temporarily block off El Paso Street from Fourth Street to Paisano, and Third Street from El Paso Street to Santa Fe, and Alley C from Paisano to Fourth Streets. The closure will take effect at 12pm each event day until 2am on Sunday morning. The event will be a one-day showcase with operating hours of approximately 3-11pm and include live music, vendors, food trucks, and family-friendly activities. Last year's events attracted thousands of people to the area. We have attached a site plan along with the Notice of Proposed Closure form required by the City of El Paso. If you have any questions, feel free to reach out to us at the contact information listed below.

We will be taking this same information door to door to speak with affected businesses as well.

If you **CONSENT** or have **NO OBJECTION** to the proposed closure, nothing needs to be done, and we hope you join us for this event.

If you <u>OBJECT</u> to the closure, please contact Richard Bustamante at the Downtown Management District no later than February 12th, to discuss your concerns and how they can be addressed. Richard can be reached at 915-400-2292 and rbustamante@elpasodmd.org.